



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3912/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2355/2025**

MOHD. SAYEED

.....Petitioner

Through: (Counsel) appearance not given.

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bhandari, ASC for State.
SI Paras Dhyani, P.S.: Special Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

The matter is mentioned at 01:30 p.m.

At request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that she is not available in the post-lunch session today, re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/hb