



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3912/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2355/2025**
MOHD. SAYEEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC**
(Criminal) for the State with **Mr.**
Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st July 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak