



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010944362025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3912/2025 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 2355/2025**

MOHD. SAYEED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Priyal Bhardwaj, Advocate.**

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha (asc criminal for state) along with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mrs. Chavi Lazarus, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the Supreme Court's directions, the petitioner's bail application has to be considered with due expedition.

2. Accordingly, list on 25.08.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

aks